

A Touchstone Energy Cooperative

March 29, 2024

Ms. Linda C. Bridwell, P.E. Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

Re: Annual Resource Assessment for East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc. (Administrative Case No. 387).

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Pursuant to the Commission's Order dated October 7, 2005 in Administrative Case No. 387, please find enclosed for filing with the Commission the 2023 Annual Resource Assessment for East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc. ("EKPC").

Pursuant to the Commission's Order dated September 30, 2021 in Case No. 2021-00103, EKPC is relieved of the price elasticity reporting requirements set forth in Administrative Case No. 387 and thus EKPC has not included that report within the enclosure.

If you have any questions, please call me.

Mon

Thank You,

Chris Adams

Director, Regulatory and Compliance Services

**Enclosures**